Firm Registration No.000007), Cost Accountants, 
appointed as Cost Auditors by the Board of 
Directors of the Company, as recommended by 
the Audit Committee, to conduct the audit of the 
cost records of the Company for the financial year 
ending 31st March, 2017, on a remuneration of 
` 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) 
plus applicable service tax and re-imbursement 

of travelling and out of pocket expenses incurred 
by them for the purpose of audit be and is hereby 
ratified and confirmed.

Resolved further that the Board of Directors of 
the Company be and are hereby authorized to do